
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA


MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA


 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2913


TO BE ANSWERED ON AUGUST 3, 2016


CHANGES AT METRO STATION


No.2913               SHRI C.R. PATIL:


Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether some changes have been made in regard to passenger handling in the recent past at HUDA City Centre Metro Station;


(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;


(c) whether proper security audit has been undertaken before effecting changes particularly from the point of new exit gates to thwart any security lapse from that side; and


(d) if so, the details thereof ?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN

DEVELOPMENT

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a)&(b): Yes, Madam. Delhi Metro Rail Corporation Ltd. (DMRC) has informed that HUDA City Centre Metro Station has been remodelled to facilitate commuter movement as detailed below:


a) 6 entry and 10 exit Automatic Fare Collection (AFC) gates have been added to reduce waiting time;


b) 4 numbers of escalators have been provided to facilitate exit from the first floor;


c) To reduce congestion inside the station premises, Ticket Office Machines (TOMs) have been shifted outside and numbers of TOMs increased;


d) Dedicated entry and exit for passenger has been provided from ground level and concourse level respectively; and


(e) Lift no. 2, connecting concourse and platform no. 2 of the station has been programmed in such a manner so that it is available at concourse level for the convenience of commuters.


(c)&(d): DMRC informed that the revised plan has been implemented in consultation with Central Industrial Security Force

(CISF).
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